UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

235 CARTWRIGHT CENTER 1725 STATE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8717

SA1617-025: Resolution Approving a State Affairs Director

DATE: December 12, 2016 AUTHOR(S): Jacob Schimmel SPONSOR(S): Brittany Tashner

WHEREAS, per the UWLSA Constitution, the President of Student Association is charged with appointing an Executive Cabinet with the approval of two-thirds of the Student Senate, and;

WHEREAS, the current President and Vice President have reviewed applications for the Inclusivity Director position, and;

WHEREAS, the President has appointed an applicant to this position on the 2016-17 Executive Cabinet, and;

WHEREAS, the President finds the following appointee the most qualified to serve in their respective position:

State Affairs Director: Tyler Halloran

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Senate approves the applicant and officially appoints them to their respective position for the remainder of the 2016-17 Student Association Year.

ratuck of selling	12-14-16
Patrick Brever	Date
President, Student Senate	
Vice President, Student Association	

Jacob Schimmel 12-14-16

Date

President, Student Association

11/ 1-4D